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,...k./,,.n Prince George’s County Public Schools

Louis Wilson Sr., Facilities Administration Building

PGCPS 13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20

Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

Johnna Smarr, Acting Director

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD

January 17, 2020

Otis Elcvator Company Susan Windsor

5000 Philadelphia Way Telephone: 301-952-6560
Lanham, MD 20706 Fax: 301-952-6605

Contact: Kelsey Klein } Email: susan.windsor@pgceps.org

Email: Kelsey Klein@otis.com
Phone: 202.577.1259

SUBJECT: Rider Contract, Baltimore County Public Schools, Contract KSH-352-18 Full Service Chairlift,
Vertical Lift, Platform Lift, Dumbwaiter, Preventative Maintenance, Repair, New Installations, Supplies and
Services — Forestville High School, Lift No. 2442

Otis Elevator Company has been sclected as the vendor (o provide services in accordance with the above-mentioned
Rider Contract with Baltimore County Public School, Contract KSH-352-18. This contract sets-forth the terms and
conditions and is provided for your review and acceptance. Any changes or additions made by your company must first
be accepted by the Purchasing Division before the contract is valid.

The intent of this contract is 1o provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and/or scrvices at the
lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by the Purchasing Department to be a
"Non-Exclusive" usc contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board will not be held to purchase any
particular Brand, in any groups, prices or discount ranges, but reserves the right Lo purchase any item/items listed in the
price schedule submitted.

Until the contract is signed by Otis Elevator Company and the BOARD, authorization for commence 1o service sites on
behalfl of the contract is forbidden. Please sign below and return all documents to the PURCHASING OFFICE within
Ten {10) business days. Failure to sign the contract award and return all required documents within the specified time,
shall rule your offer null and void and, therefore, award shall be made to the next low responsive bidder.

PERFORMANCE/PAYMENT BOND - N/A

A 100% Performance Bond and 100% Labor and Maltcrial Payment Bond or Certified Check in the amount of $0.00 made
in {avor of the BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO,
MARYLAND 20772-9983, must be submiltted to the PURCHASING OFFICE with the returned signed NOTICE OF

AWARD WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS.

The bond, cashicrs or certified check must be made in favor of the BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE
GEORGE'S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983.

CONTRACT TERM
The term of the contract will be from date ol award until project completion.

CONTRACT AWARD ESTIMATED AMOUNT
The estimated amount of award is $86,910.00
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THIS NOTICE OF AWARD IS NOT AN ORDER TO COMMENCE SERVICE/WORK OR TO MAKE
DELIVERIES at this time. Commence service/work/deliveries only after receipt of a Purchase Order signed by the
Purchasing Agent.

INSURANCE

A Certificate of Insurance. made in favor of the Board of Education of Prince George’s County, Upper Marlboro,
Maryland 20772-9983, must be submitted to the PURCHASING OFFICE with the returned signed NOTICE OF AWARD
within ten (10) business days. The certilicate should reference the Solicitation Number as shown herein. [t will be the
responsibility of the contractor to ensure that a current Certificate of Insurance is on file in the Purchasing Office during

the entire period of the contract.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES/FAILURE TO PERFORM WORK
The successlul Awardee aceepts this contract with the understanding that should they fail to complete the work in an

acceptable manner and in the time stated, shall be subject to the payment of liquidated damages as stated in the solicitation
documents.

AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

The contract shall be deemed exccutory only to the extent of appropriations available to the BOARD for the purchase of
such articles. The obligation of the BOARD on all contracts, including those which envision funding through current and
successive fiscal years, shall be contingent upon actual Board appropriations for the fiscal year(s) involved.

FINGERPRINTING AND CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS

Employees Having Direct Contact with and/or Uncontrolled Access to Students:

A. Any and all current and future employees of the Vendor who have direct contact with students must have
a fingerprinting criminal background check conducted by the Maryland Criminal Justice Information
System (CJIS) and the FBI, a Child Protective Services clearance conducted by the Prince George's
County Departiment of Social Services, and complete the SafeSchools training module — Prince George s
County Child Abuse: Mandatory Reporting and any other required training as appropriale.

B. All background checks must be completed 15 business days prior to beginning work in and around
PGCPS property or engaging in any authorized activilies involved PGCPS students. The background
checks must be completed by the Fingerprinting Office in the Sasscer Administrative Building or by the
PGCPS satellite fingerprinting offices located in Prince George’s County. Na person may begin working
in PGCPS until 15 days after completing the background clearance process (fingerprint and CPS) and
required online training through SafeSchools.

C. Prior to initiating any work at a school building, current and [uture employees, contractors,
subcontractors, agents, volunteers, outsourced temporary staff, consultants and instructors of the Vendor
must sign in and sign out via the Raptor Visitor Management System, which requires a copy of their
government issued identification.

RESTRICTIONS ON EMPLOYEE ASSIGNMENTS

Vendors are prohibited from assigning the following persons from working at a PGCPS location:

A. Registered sex offenders (Maryland Code, Criminal Procedure Article Section 11-722)
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B. Individuals convicted of a crime involving third or fourth degree sexual offence under scetions 3-307 or
3-308 of the Criminal Law Article: child sexual abuse under Section 3-602 of the Criminal Law Article; a
crime of violence as defined in Sectiont 14-101 of the Criminal law Article; or comparable offenses in
another state. {Annotated Code of Maryland, Education Article Section 6-113)

C. Individuals identified as an alleged abuse or neglector following completion of a Child Protective
Services investigation with a finding of “indicated™ child abuse or neglect.

VENDOR RESPONSIBILITIES

A. The Vendor agrees to provide the designated PGCPS representative with a list of all current employees
and an immediate update of changes in personnel, employees, contractors, subcontractors, agents,
voluntecrs, outsourced temporary staff and any instructors. All correspondence should include the
following information as applicable:

i. title of the project
ii. school/office
iii. solicitation number
1v. contract number; and
v. PGCPS representative/project manager

PERSONALLY IDENTIFIABLE INFORMATION (PII)

Personally Identifiable Information includes any information that can be associated with or traced to any individual,
including an individual’s name, address, telephone number, e-mail address, credit card information, social security
number, or other similar specific factual information, regardless ol the media on which such information is stored (e.g., on
paper or electronically) and includes such information that is generated, collected, stored or obtained as part of this
Agreement, including transactional and other data pertaining to users. The parties will comply with all applicable privacy
and other laws and regulations relating to protection, collection, use, and distribution of Personally Identifiable
Informatien. In no event may P11 be sold or translerred to third parties, or otherwisc provide third parties with access
thercto. If there is a suspected or actual breach of security involving Personally Identifiable Information, the parties will
notify each other within twenty-four {24) hours of a management-level employee becoming aware of such occurrence.
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This notice ol award, plus the solicitation, your offer and any pertinent documents will constitute the entire contract afier
acceptance by your firm and the BOARD. Please refer to BCPS Contract KSH-352-18 (or all applicable terms and

conditions.

ACCEPTED BY:
FOR THE FIRM:

SSete

SIGNATYRE ’

Sabrina Kramer

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

SIGNATURE

Johnna Smarr

NAME  Service/Sales Manager
Washington DC Office

NAME:

Acting Director, Purchasing & Supply Services

TITLE

0TS ELEyp DL

FIRM

TITLE

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services

TITLE
FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772

//Mﬁ’”

SIGNA

Barry Stanton

NAME:

Chief Operating Officer

TITLE

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772
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CONTRACT PRICING

*See Proposal RZK191031125219

Page 5§

DESCRIPTION PRICE
Labor Rate $567.00 per hour, 88 hours 5 49.896.00
Material 3 31,014.00
Allowance (il necessary) $ 6,000.00
Total $ 86,910.00




OTIS

0 Unllnd Technologles

DATE: 107252019

TO: FROM:

Pg County Schools Otis Elevator Company
Accounts Payable Oflice 5000 Philadeiphia Way
14201 School Ln, Suite 130 Lanham. MDD 20706

Upper Marlboro, MDD 20772

Kelsey Kicin

Phone: (202) 577-1239
EQUIPMENT LOCATION: Fax: (860) 755-3673
Forestville High School
7001 Beliz Drive
Foreswville, MDD 20747
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PROPOSAL NUMBER: RZK 191031125219
MACHINE NUMBER(S) : PG2442
We will provide labor and material to furnish and install on the above referenced machine(s) the following:

Otis will provide labor and material 1o demo the existing lilt and install a new lift per the type below. Additional
specification information available at the provided links.

Central High School = VPL = V-1304 (hoistway unil)
For information on this lift. please visit hups:/Avww.savariz.com/products/wheelchair-17s/v= 1 5041t

Building Work Scope of Work: We include und our work is limited to:

1. Provide to retain existing mainline clectrical feed.

2. Provide to install new NEMA 1 fused mainline disconnects. lockable in the of T position only and grounded
o meet code.

Provide w install new foad side from new mainline disconneet w il controller, All final connections 1w be
made by lifl contractor.

Provide to label all new electrical devices pertaining to our work with its source of power.

Provide an clectrical permit and inspection for our work ondy.

g

Clarifications:

1. All work is o be completed during the normal hours of the elevator trade

2. This proposal does not include any additional work bevond the scope of work deseribed above

3. Building work is not included in this proposal.

4. Building o veriiy thut the wall and floor can structurally suppuort the equipment per the provided specilications.

5. I applicable, asbestos and lead paint westing and/or removal is hereby exeluded and is the responsibility of the
Owner w resolve prior te commencement of the work.

Labor: $367*488 hours= $449,896
Material: $31,014

Allowance: $6,400 (only to be used i necessary)
Total: $86.910

QOus Elevator Company, 20011 All Rights Reserved LINX Form 421 (04/01/12) Proposal#: RZK 191025155542
’ Page 1 of 3



This price is bused on a one hundred percent (100 %) dewnpayment, This prepoesal. including the provisions printed on
the last pagets), and the specifications and other provisions attached hereto shall, when aceepted by vou helow and
approved by our authorized representative, conslitute the entire contract between us, and all prior representations or
agreements not incorporated herein are superseded.

Submitted by:  Kelsey Klein

Title: Account Manager

E-mail: kelsey kleinggotis.com

Accepled in Duplicate
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CUSTOMER Otis Elevator Company

Approved by Authorized Representative Approved by Autherized Representative
Date: Date:

Signed: Signed:

Print Namwe: - I’rint Name: John Jellerichs

Title - Tite General Manager

I3-mail; -

Name of Company -

o0 Principal, Owner or Authorized Representative of Principal or Owner

a Agent:
(Name of Principal or Owner)

2Otis Elevator Company, 201 1 All Rights Reserved LiNX Form 421 (04/01/12) Proposal#: RZK 191025155542
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. This quotation is subject 1o change or withdrnwal by us prioe 1o acceptange by you,

- The wirk skiafl be pertonned for 1he agreed price plus any spplicable sales, excise or similar uises as required by law. In addition to the agreed price. you shall pay 1o os
uny tutare spplicable tax imposed on us, our supplicrs of you itk conpection with the performunee of the wurk deseribed,

3. Payments shall be madg as follows: A down payment of one Tundred percent (100 253 of the price shall be paid by you upon your signing of this document, Full ps
shul) e made an completion ifthe work is completed willin a tinty day period, [ the work is nor complered within a thirty d'ly periud, monthly progress payments shall he
mnde based on the value o any equipment ready or delivered, ilany, and labor performed theougit the end ol the month ess o live percent (3%0} retainage ind the aggregate
of previous payments, The retpinage shall be paid when ihe work is completed. We reserve lee right 1o discontinge onr work ut any time wntil payments shuld have been
made as agreed and we have assurinee satisfietory o us hat subsequent payments will be made when die, Payinents nol received witlin thirty (30) days of the date of
invoie shall be subject to interest neerned at the rne of vighteen percent (18%5) per annum or at the musimum rate allowed by applicable law, whicheser is less. W shall
alse e emitled 1o eeimbursemnent from you of the expenses, including nttorney’s lees, inewrred in eollecling any overdie paviments

+. Our petfomance is conditioned upon your securing any required governmental approvals for the installation of any equiy U provided | and yaur providing eur
workimen with a sate place in which © work. Additionally, you agree 10 notily us i you are awuce or become aware pllur 10 the completion of the work of the existence of
ashestos or other Tazardous material inany elevinor hoistwary, machine room, hatlway or other pluce in the building where Onis persanne] are or may be eeguired o perform
their work, Iz the event it should became necessary 1o abinte, ercapsulute or remove ushestos o other hazardous nuterials from the building, you agree w be respansible for
shich abmemen, encapsubation or semaval, and in such event Otis shall be entitled 1o delay its work uniil it is determined 10 our sa an that oo hasard exists and
anpuh‘mon for detays encountered it such delay is more than sixty (60} days, In any event, we reserve the dght to discontinue vur work in the building whenever in our
apinion this provision is being vickited.

5. Unless atherwise agreed in writing, it is understood that the wark shall be pertonmed duing our segular working hours of o regular wnrklu;_. days, [ overtime waork s
nttually agreed upon and performed, m additional charge therefore, at our wsaal wtes i such work. shall be added 1o the contiaet price. ‘The perfistmance of o wark
hescunder is conditioned on your performing the prepactory work and supplying the necessary data specified on the front of this proposal ot in the mtached specification. it
any, Should we be required 1o make an unscheduled return 10 your site 1o begin or complete the work dute to your request. acts or amissions, then such return visits shall be
subjeet w additionnd charges at oue ihen enrrent fbor cnes,

6. Title 1o any materind 10 be fusnished hereander shall pass w0 you when finpl paymem for such maleriab is received, In addition, we shall retain a security interest in all
matenal lumished hereandet and non paid for in full. You agaee that a copy of ks Apreement may be wsed as a financing statemend for the purpose ol placing upon publie
eerd our interest in any materinl turmished hereurder, and you agree o execnte u UYCC =1 form or any other document reasonably requested by us for that purpose.

7, Facept insofur as vour equipment ny be covered by an Otis maintenance or service cominiel, i s agreed thut we will make ne exmmination of vour cquipmem other than
that necessary 10 do the work deseribed in this contract und assume no respansibility for any pant of your equipment except that upon which work has been done under this
comiet.

8. Neither party shall be Tuble t the other tor any loss, danige or delay due 10wy canse beyond either panies rensanuble control, including but nol mited 10 acts of
government, strikes, lockats, other labar disputes, fire, explosion. thelt, weathes dimage, food, carthquake, rot, civil conmsation, war, mischie! o net of God,

9, We warrant tha all services turnished will be performed jn 2 woikmantike mannet. We also winrant that any cquipment provided herennder shalk be fice from defects in
wml\lnunslup und material, Our sule rupmhlhlhly under this warranty sltall be il om option 1o correct any deleetive services and tu cither repstr or repliice any component
of the equipment found 1o e defeclive in warkmamship or miteeial provided that written notice of such deficts shall have been given to us by yoeu within ninety 903 days
ufler complerion of the work or such lomger period as may be indicated on the front of this form, All defective parts that are removed and replaced by us shinll become our
property. We do not agree under this warcanty 10 bew the cost of repairs or replicements due 10 vandalisin, abuse, misuse, neglect, normal wear and tear, madifications not
pestormed hy us.impreper o insdlicient mamntenance by athers, o any eanses heyond our comirol, We shall conduct, at our ewn expense, the entire delionse of any chisim,
suit or action alleging that, without letther combinntion, the use by you ol any equipment provided herennder directly infiinges sy paient, bul only on the conditions that (a)
we reccive prompt writlen notice of sueh claim, suit or action and tull oppartunisy aind smnhority 10 assume the sole delense thergof, including setifement nnd appeals, and ail
intiration available 10 you for such de 2 (b said equipmen is made according 1o a specifeacion or design furnished by us: and (e} the cluim, suit ar action hmubhl
against you, Provided all of the loregoing, conditions have heen met, we shall. m ot own expense, either seile said cluim, suit or action or shall pay all dnmages escluding
camsequentiol damages and costs iwasded by the courr thesein and, iF 1he use o 1esale of such equipment i ily enjoined, we shall, mt our option, (i) procure for you the
right 1 use the equipment, (i1} replice the equipient with eguivident sonin finging L(]lllpillclll (i) modity the wquipment so it becanes nasintringing bul equividen, or (ivy
renwrve the cquipment and refind the paschase price GEany) Joss a reasonable altewance e use, damage dnd obsolescence,

T FORTIE IN THIS ARTICLE @ ARE THI CLUSIVE WARRANTIES GIVEN; WIEE MAKE NO OTHER WARRANTIES
TFICALLY MAKE NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY QR OF FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR FURPOSKE; AND
I FORTH TN THHS ARTICLE AR IN LIEU OF ANY SLUCH WARRANTIES AND ANY GTHER OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY

THE EXPRESS WARRANTEHES 81
ENPRESS QR IMPLIED, AN SI
THE EXPE WARRANTIES
ONOUR PPART,

k), Under no cireumstances shafl cither party be liable tor special, indirect, liquidated, o I.Ull‘vl.l]llt!ﬂl'i'l] damages in contract, ton, including negligence. warranty or
otherwise, notwithstandiog any imlunuily provision to the contrary, Notwithstauling any pravision it any contraet docuament Lo the contrary, our aceeplanee is conlitioned
on being allowed additional time o the perfonmanee ol e Work ue 1y delays beyond our rensonalle control, Your 1emedics set lorth hucin are exclusive and our lability
with respeet to any contiact, or anything done in connection therewith such as perfonnance or breach thereof, or from the manafiscture, sale, delivery, instllation, repair or
use of any equipment furnished under this contract. whether in conteact, in tort (including negligence). in warramy or atherwise, shall not exceed the price for the equipment

or serviees rendered.

=

11, Ta the fullest extent penmitted by law, you ngree te hold us hicenless. and detind us and indemmity us against sy ¢liim or suit for persenal injury or propeny duange
arising out o this contract unless such damiage o injury arises from our sole negligence,

1210 is ugreed that afler completion of aur work, you shall be responsible lor ensuring thut the aperation of any equipment being fusnished hercunder is periodically
inspected, The imerval between such inspeetions shll not be Jonger thin whit sy be cequired by the applicable governing safely code. Notwilhstunding any other
provisions hereof, i any pan delivesed hereunder qummu.s soltware, the tansaction is nol o sale of such soliware: rather, you are hereby gaanted merely a license 10 use
sich software solely For operating the equipment for which such pan was ordered. By accepting delivery of such pant, you agree net to copy o let athers copy such software
lor uny pilpose wh'u:\nc\u. to keep such sotiware in contidence as w trade secret, " and not to transter possession of such pant to others except as a part of a transfer of
owneeship of the cqrijpmen in which such past is installed, provided tar you infotms s in writing ahout such vwaership transfer and the transleree agrees in writing 1o abide
by the above license tetrs,

13, In durtherance of OSHA's dircctive contuingd in 29 CFR § FHE 70020}, which requires that o service provider (an “eutside employer™) and its customer (an "on-
site gmployer”) must inform each other of their respective lock owtftag o ("LOTOTY procedures whenever ontside \A.nnunL. personne| are 10 be engaged in comrol of
hazurdous enctggy activities on the customen Dtis ingorporates by refirence its mechunical LOTO procedures and its electrical LOTO prmduru These procedures
cin e obtained at s.com by (1) clicking on "The Americas” tab on the Jefl side of the website: (2) choosing “US/LE n[_h\h 10 take yau 1o the "USA™ web puge: i3)
clicking on the "G nk on the et side of the page: and (4) downloading the "Lockou Tagom Policy Otis 6.07 and “Mechanical Energy Policy Otis 7.0.7 buth off
which are in pedf format on the right side of the website page, Customer a agrees that i will disseminute thése procedures tiroughout its organizalion 1o the uppropriate
personnel who may internet with Otis peesonnel while Otis persennel e working on site al Costomer's ficility.

14, "Fhis Agteement constituies the entire unduwmdmb burween the |!.ll1|g.\ n.g;udml, he subjeet matter hergof nnd may not be maoditied by uny tenus on your arder form or
any other docament, and supersedes any prioe wiitten or oral commuaication relating to the sne subject, Any amendiment or modifications to this Agreement shall not be
binding upon cither party unless agreed 1o 0 writing by an sathonized representative of each party.
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMIDD/YYYY)
1106r2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

! REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les} must have ADDITIONAL INSURED pravisions or be endorsed.
i SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the tarms and conditlons of the policy, certain policies may requlre an endorsemant. A statomont on

this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder In lieu of such endorsement(s).
PRODUCER CONTACY
MARSH USA, INC. BANE 73
20 CHURCH STREET, 8TH FIOOR NS, No, Ext) [AJC, No):
HARTFORD, CT 06103 SBiMEss.  Otiscervequest@Marsh com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE ! NAIC #
-Qtis -COD -16-20 INSURER A : Hartiord Fire Insurance Company 19682
INSURED . 30104
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY INSUR_ER B : Hartiord Undenwriters Insurance Company
QNE CARRIER PLACE INSURER € ; National Unior: Fire ins Co Pilisburgh PA 19445
FARMINGTON, CT 06032 INSURER B : American Home Assurance Company 19380
IMSYRER E : New Hampshire ins Co 23841
19399

INSURER F : AllJ Insurance Co

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

01-010768101.01 REVISION NUMBER: 1

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABGVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,

N ~TAD
e TYPE OF INSURANCE H SW’; POLICY NUMBER tnl;nonr%grv?rr;ﬁq mﬁﬂ%%}fv?rﬁ: LTS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 02CSET10004 04101119 401120 EAGH OGCURRENCE s 1,000,000
" T cLamsmnoe f X | occur "$2.000.000 General Agyreqate™ PREMISES (En poturrence) | § 300,000
“Per Projec! / Location’ MED EXP (Any ona porsery | § 10,000
. “$10.000.000 General Aggregaie™ PERSOMAL A ADVINJURY | 5 1,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER; “Per Palicy” | GENERAL AGGREGATE 3 2,000,000
pouey | X [5E% | Jiec PRODUCTS - COMPIOR AGG | § 2,000,000
QTHER: ‘ s
A AUTOMOBILE LARILITY U2CSETT0000 (AQS] 104231715 04101720 _fg?"ff'ﬂ%s'”ﬁlﬁ LIMiT | [ 1,000,000
\ B ANY AUTO O2CSET10019 (M1} 04101116 Q41020 BODILY INJURY (Por persany | §
AuTosony | _ | sonsouLe | BODALY INJURY (Por accident)| §
% | MIRED X | NON-OwnED PROFERTY DANAGE s
.} AUTOS ONLY I_ AUTOS ONLY (Pt accident).
$
A [ x [ umereLauB | X} ocour 02HUT 10021 0410119 Wm0 EACH OCCURRENCE Is 10.000.600
EXCESS LIg CLAIMS-MADE ACGREGATE I's 10,060,000
pep | | mevenmions s
[ wonxszs COMPENSATION CT-QST 5565605 (SIRSZ 5M) (TR PEE) [EIEE] X l FER - [ or
AND EMPLOYERS' UABILITY
D ﬁ&%ﬁéﬁgﬁi@[ﬁ%@%ccmw ﬁ NI (E)FL-012747193; MULTI-B12717191 04/0119 0120 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT s 1,000.000
E I‘fhh"d;;‘"!’,:’" N:ge MULTIO12717194; MULTI-012717190 04201119 04131120 EL. DISEASE- £A EMF‘LOYEE!_S 1000000
" i
F Dd A N O SeERATIONS baiow (FYNV-012717197 (D} CA-D12017192 | 04i0ng 040120 EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1.000.000
| i i

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Addillonal Ramarks Schedule,

may bo aitached if more apace Iy roguired)

Designated Additional Insured under Owners & Conlractors Protective Policy: The Baard of Education of Prince George's County

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Board of Education of PG Counly
13300 OLD MARLBORO PIKE
UPPER MALBORO, MD 20772

2

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANGELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF,
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVI

NOTICE WILL BE ODELIVERED IN
SIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
of Marsh USA Inc.

Manashi Mukherjee

Maarasoni “Moarte neades

[ I l
Issuad By: Kelsey Kiein
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DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
110612019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NGO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS

CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

! REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT; If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be andorsed.,
I SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

this certificate doss not confer rights to the certificata holder in lieu of such endorsement(s}.

PRODUGER sanacT
MARSH USA, INC, e Fik

PHONE
20 CHURCH STREET, 8TH FLOOR JAC, Mo, Exty; |RIC, Na);
HARTFORD, CT 06103 L s Qtls cortrequest@Marsh com

__INSURER({S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC

-Qtis-COD -19-20 INSURER A : Harford Firg Insurance Company 19682
P ELRVATOR COMPANY INSURER 8 ; Harord Undenwriters Insurance Company 30104
QNE CARRIER PLACE INSURER € :: National Union Fira Ins Go Pitisburgh £ 15445
FARMINGTON, CT 06032 INSURER 0 ; Amerlcan Home Assurance Company 19380

MBURER E ; New Hampshire Ins Co 23641

INSURER F : ANl Insurance Go 193%9

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 01-010768101-01 REVISION NUMBER; 1

THIS IS TQ CERTIEY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION QF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOGCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
| EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID GLAIMS.
kA TYPE OF INSURANCE [horeER POLICY NUMBER ABEY Trv) | (MBS TeL | LMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 02CSET10004 0410119 04101120 EACH OCGURRENCE $ 1,000,000
“ . WAGE ENTE
| lciamsmaoe [ X ] occur $2.006.000 General Aggregale  PREMSES oo 1 300,000
_ "Per Prolect ! Localion™ MED EXP (Any ono persan) s 10,000
. *$10,000,000 General Aggregate™ PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | 8 1,000,000
GEN1L. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PR “Pat Policy” GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
| ieoLicy E}' S L lioe PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
[OTHER.‘ s
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 0ZCSETTO00 (ROS] 0Ling 04101720 FEaMEINED SINGLETIT g 1,000,000
N8 [X ] anvauto 02CSET10019 (Hn 0401119 04101/20 BODILY INJURY (Pt parsony | §
%‘FTNQEDONLV |"‘ ﬁg;gguuzo | BODILY INJURY (Per accidant)| $
X | HIRED % ] NON-GWNED PROFERTY DAMAGE s
Z_autoseny | * L autosoncy {Par accidont)
s
AT x [umereLaLAe | X [ ocoum 02HUTI0021 4101119 W4A8/20 EACH OCCURRENCE 5 10.000.000
[ [ excess uas CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 3 16,000.000
oep | _ [ Rerenmions s
C |WORKERS COMPENSATION 1 CT-0ST 55650605 [SIRS2.5M) G40TA9 [N X ] PER l OTH-
D |ANDEMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN ) od STATUTE R
ﬁmﬁm&?@g&%{”%@&xccmlw D NIA {E}FL-G12717193; MULTI-012717191 0119 04101120 E.L. EACH AGCIDENT s 1,000,000
E eandatory in i v MULTEDI2717184; MULTIOIZT 7180 | 04m01019 0401220 L. DISEASE - A EMPLOVEE] § 000,000
e NG|
F DE%R!PB‘IEI“OE uOF OrPERAI'IONS below (F) NY-D12717197 (D} CA-012717192 04101119 04101120 E.L, DISEASE . POLICY LMIT ] s 1,000,000
¥
l
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS | VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Acditional R s Schedule, may boe a( If more apaco is ragulred}

Designated Addilional Insured under Qwners & Contractors Protective Policy; Tha Board of Education of Frince George's County

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

Board of Education of PG County

13300 OLD MARLEOROQ PIKE
UPPER MALBORO, MD 70772
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SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
of Morsh USA Inc.

Manashi Mukherjee

| — ]
lssued By: Kelsay Klein ©1988-2016 ACORD CORFORATION. All rights raserved.
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